StanleyBlack&Decker

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The undersigned, representing the following ${\bf Manufacturer:}$

DEWALT, Richard-Klinger-Straße 11, 65510 Idstein, Germany

declares that the product(s) with the Identification Data:

Brand DeWALT Product Radio

Energy Supply AC AC AC Model DCR019 DCR020 DCR021 Type 01 01 01

conforms to the Legislation:

2014/53/EU RED, Radio Equipment Directive

2011/65/EU RoHS, Restriction of Hazardous Substances

and the following Harmonised Standards:

EN IEC 62368-1:2020 +A11:2020

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN IEC 63000:2018

The undersigned is responsible for compilation of the technical file and makes this declaration on behalf of DeWALT

Signature

Name Markus Rompel

Vice-President Engineering, PTE – Europe

Date 13.02.2024

Place DEWALT, Richard-Klinger-Straße 11, 65510 Idstein, Germany

StanleyBlack&Decker

UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The undersigned, representing the following **Manufacturer**:

DEWALT, Meadowfield Avenue, Spennymoor, DL16 6YJ, England

declares that the product(s) with the Identification Data:

Brand DeWALT Product Radio

Energy Supply AC AC AC

Model DCR019 DCR020 DCR021 Type 01 01 01

conforms to the Legislation:

S.I. 2017/1206, (as amended) RED, Radio Equipment Directive

S.I. 2012/3032, (as amended) RoHS, Restriction of Hazardous Substances

and the following Harmonised Standards:

EN IEC 62368-1:2020 +A11:2020

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

EN 55035:2017

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN IEC 63000:2018

The undersigned is responsible for compilation of the technical file and makes this declaration on behalf of DeWALT

Signature

Name Karl Evans

VP of Professional Power Tools EANZ GTS

Date 13.02.2024

Place DEWALT, Meadowfield Avenue, Spennymoor, DL16 6YJ, England